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August 31, 2011 _ RE:  CERTIFIED WARNING LETTER
ANNUAL STAGE HH COMPLIANCE TEST
SOUTH AMHERST SUNOCO
DAPC FACILITY 1D 0247132001

CERTIFIED MAIL

Kim Green

South Amherst Sunoco
104 East Main Street
Amherst, OH 44001

Dear Ms. Green:

The annual Stage li compliance demonstration conducted at South Amherst Sunoco located at 104
East Main Street in Amherst, Ohio 44001 on April 18, 2011, failed to demonstrate compliance with
the requirements of Ohio Administrative Code(OAC) Rule 3745-21-0(DDDj). '

The static leak portion of the festing on Aprit 18, 2011, failed to demonstrate compliance. Failure to
complete this testing is a violation of OAC Rule 374521-09(DDD).

| spoke with you on August 1, 2011 and you indicated that the testing company that you typically use
would be calied in fo perform a retest. As of the date of this |etter, no retest has been scheduled
with this office.

Piease schedule this testing within fourteen (14} days of receipt of this ietter. Failure to
schedule a retest will result in a referral to our Central Office for enforcement action.

issuance of this Certified Warning Letter does not constitute a waiver of Ohio EPA’s authority to
seek civii penalties as provided in ORC 3704.06. Ohio EPA will decide whatherto pursue ordecline
to pursue penalties regarding this matter at a later date,

If you have any guestions regarding this letier, pisase do not hesitate tc contact me at {330)
963-1270.

Singe;,eiy‘
Tim Fischer
Environmental Supervisor

Division of Air Pollution Control
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